project  the  results  of  operations  for any  future  period or the  financial
condition at any future date. The unaudited pro forma statement of operations is
based upon assumptions and adjustments  that management  believes are reasonable
and is  qualified in its  entirety  and should be read in  conjunction  with the
historical  financial  statements and accompanying notes of the Company included
in the annual  report on Form 10-K for the year ended  April 30,  2006,  and the
quarterly  report on Form 10-Q for the nine months ended January 31, 2007, which
have been previously filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission,  and the
historical financial statements included elsewhere in this filing.

Brown-Forman Corporation and Subsidiaries
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Statement of Operations
For the Nine Months Ended January 31, 2007
(U.S. dollars in millions, except per share amounts)

   Historical
   Historical   Grupo Industrial   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Brown-Forman   Herradura(a)   Adjustments   Combined

Net sales   $2,115.4   $138.6(b)   --   $2,254.0
Excise taxes   446.1   --   --   446.1
Cost of sales   550.4   86.8   -- (c)   637.2
   --------   ------   ------   --------
   Gross profit   1,118.9   51.8   --   1,170.7
Advertising expenses   267.2   10.8   --   278.0
Selling, general, and administrative expenses   378.1   33.2   (0.1)(d)   413.3
   2.0 (e)
   0.1 (f)
Other expense (income), net   (20.1)   --   --   (20.1)
   --------   ------   ------   --------
   Operating income   493.7   7.8   (2.0)   499.5
Interest income   14.2   0.9   --   15.1
Interest expense   19.6   9.6   (9.6)(g)   47.5
   27.8 (h)
   0.1 (i)
   --------   ------   ------   --------

Edgar Filing: BROWN FORMAN CORP - Form 8-K/A

32

   Income (loss) from continuing
   operations before income taxes   488.3   (0.9)   (20.3)   467.1
Income tax expense   157.4   2.4   (8.7)(j)   151.1
   --------   ------   ------   --------
   Net income (loss) from continuing operations   $  330.9   $ (3.3)   $(11.6)   $  316.0
   ========   ======   ======   ========

Earnings per share from continuing operations:
   Basic   $2.69   $2.57
   Diluted   $2.66   $2.54

Shares (in thousands) used in the
 calculation of earnings (loss) per share
   Basic   122,810   122,810
   Diluted   124,189   124,189

Brown-Forman Corporation and Subsidiaries
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Statement of Operations
For the Year Ended April 30, 2006
(U.S. dollars in millions, except per share amounts)

   Historical
   Historical   Grupo Industrial   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Brown-Forman   Herradura   Adjustments   Combined

Net sales   $2,444.3   $197.3(b)   --   $2,641.6
Excise taxes   468.4   --   --   468.4
Cost of sales   654.9   118.5   -- (c)   773.4
   --------   ------   ------   --------
   Gross profit   1,321.0   78.8   --   1,399.8
Advertising expenses   325.6   21.1   --   346.7
Selling, general, and administrative expenses   480.0   38.4   (0.2)(d)   521.0
   2.7 (e)
   0.1 (f)
Other expense (income), net   (47.2)   --   --   (47.2)
   --------   ------   ------   --------
   Operating income   562.6   19.3   (2.6)   579.3
Interest income   14.6   1.1   --   15.7
Interest expense   18.0   13.7   (13.7)(g)   55.2
   37.0 (h)
   0.2 (i)
   --------   ------   ------   --------
   Income from continuing
   operations before income taxes   559.2   6.7   (26.1)   539.8
Income tax expense   164.0   3.7   (11.3)(j)   156.4
   --------   ------   ------   --------
   Net income from continuing operations   $  395.2   $  3.0   $(14.8)   $  383.4
   ========   ======   ======   ========

Earnings per share from continuing operations:
   Basic   $3.24   $3.14
   Diluted   $3.20   $3.11

Shares (in thousands) used in the
 calculation of earnings per share
   Basic   122,094   122,094
   Diluted   123,439   123,439